‘ Laitice i oisr o cee e e PPN i
I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects, and; Wl{fy t‘h%g,_,the following statg- "Jew . ]
ments are correct: . i 73 S PRE e RN

xhibits WWE
o VL ADIMIR. L= VIRR [C K T S

Address..... é / [IZM ;d;sjtrég{-/" 'Z %w %’M ...... . e s
Place and date of birth %M 5 g /i//j .— % m&&,%dﬁf/b
Graduate in architecture....%{%é& %"VM%-—. M %Mm

[1f required in your case, give name of institutions and

Holder of Scholarship in architecture. e

[Xf required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

class of the Ecolé des Beaux Arts.... . .
[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate.]

If your State has a Registration or License Llaw and you are not registered, state reasons......... M ......

...... UG Tl it —
If practicing architect, ﬁr@ name K/ﬁ Ké‘ Z f / M;Q'OW

VIR IR E. WL -

Have been in practice...é ..... years. If draughtsman, employed Dy......oooooooommemm i

Collegiate and offce trammg,ﬁm%huai«,m-/é’&; Aﬁt 72 %ﬁf%w/@

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice Rela-
tive to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain
them. '

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in }}w property, real

or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of ich I am then a
[

member. | | " /é : g / W‘/ -

[Signaﬁu_;;;* Applicant.}

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the

{For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date T . (2)

{Insert date of election to chapter.] [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter.]

If the applicant is not an Associate, the following acknowledgment must be signed:

alf of my chapter that this applicant i:\ﬁplying for

Without endorsement I
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Institute membership (3)_ &

et el T L Kl L e T e Nl T g - r~—
[Signature of President or Secretary of Cha,

pter to which the applicant will be assigned if elected.]

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. 'We know the applicant personally, and consider that his

work and practice warrant his admission to Membershﬁ . [ C . : ék/
Registration or License Number. 4) M . ' ' Y(/"vé

(Essential if Registered)

It is not mandatory that applicants from
Registration or License law states be registered (6)

44 5 r g

or l}censed. . But the current number .Of Regis [The signatures of three Institute members are here required even if the applicant
tration or License must appear here if the ap- has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
p]i(;am; is registefed or licensed. effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
7 6 to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed,
( ) ----------------------------- and in which there were no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-~

NUMBER ment will be accepted.]
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ROBERT LAW WEED
ARCHITECT
VLADIMIR E. VIRRICK
ASSOCIATE ARCHITECT
2620 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD
MIAMI, FLORIDA

June 20, 1928

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE
OF ARCHITECTS

JUN 22 1928

RECEIVED
RFD,

The American Institute of Architects
Office of the Secretary

The Octagon,

Washington, D. C.

Desr Sirs

Within is enclosed my application for the member-
ship of the American Institute of Architects.

I am not sending you my diplome of graduation
from Columbia University,S6hool of Architecture, because it is
framed and quite bulky. For your information I beg to advise

_you that I was graduated on the first day of June, in the year

of One Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty-one. However,if you will
deem it necessary, I will send you the diploma upon hearing from
you.

Thanking you 1 am,

Yours trulyy

VV/u
Encl. Application

Check
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ICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS :
e AMTE; OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

June 27, 1928

Dear ¥Mr. Virriek:-

Permit me to scknowledge with gratificatiom, and on behalf

of the Secretary, your applicetion for membership in The American
Institute of Architects. ' _

The application is complete execept for a balance of 220,00
due on the Initiation Fee, and the Annual Dues of £25.00 which, for
the new member, sre payable in advance.

The Initiation Fee heretofore was $5.00, but was increased
to §25.00, effective Jamary 1, 1928,

We nete your reference to your certificete of gradusmtion
from Columbie University and as the Board of Exsminers is insistent
upon guch certification, we trust you will either send e photostatic
copy of the certificate, or a statement from the Director of the
School of Architecture certifying to your gradustion. This seems a
bit technical, but we trust you will sppreciate our posgition in the
matter,

By way of explanation it should be steted that all applica-
tions for Institute membership are acted upon at the quarterly meete
ings of the Board of Directors and the Exeeutive Committee, The
next meeting is that of the Executive Committes, .acheduled for early
October, and your application can be acted upon at that time, provided
81l formalities are completed well in advance of that meeting, as the
application must first pass the Board of Examiners.

However, no action can be taken on an application until the
initiation fee and the snnual dues have been paid,

Trusting you will act promptly in this matter, I &I,

Sincerely yours,

Txecutive Secretary.
¥r, Vledimir §, Virrick,
619 S, W, 2nd Street,
¥ieami, Florida,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
4

.
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ROBERT LAW WEED
ARCHITECT
VLADIMIR E. VIRRICK
ASSOCIATE ARCHITECT
2620 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD
MIAMI, FLORIDA

October 5, 1928

s v .
Mimacens LSS
ATy

5[’?;_,‘, F[“.., -ﬁd""'

5 a!TQ' — .
§ GFIQ“LFfEuTa ]
é TO 5 . !
P 0eT8 ey
H T e i
§ ELEIVED
!_‘;“N’D

Secretary of American Institube of Architects
The Octagon
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Sometime ago I sent you my application to
become a member of the Americen imstitute of Architects
and sent you a check for $5.00, shortly after that you
replied by letter that I have to send you the additional
$45.00. The check for which sum is herewith énclosed .

I am not sending you my diploma with Columbia
University, but I think at the same time the diredtor of
the Architectural school, Professor William A. Boring, who
I empect will advise you that ! was graduated from the
Architectural school from the Yolumbie University. If there
is not enything here you need in connection wzth my applica-
tion, please write me.

Yours itruly,

VN oo AX




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

Columbia Enibersity
inthe Citp of AetnPork

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

October 8, 1928

Secretary,
Mmerican Institute of Architects,
The Octagon, Washington, D, C.

Dear Sir:

This is to certify that Mr, Vliadimir
E, Virrick received the degree of Bachelor of Architec~
ture at Columbia University in June 1921,

Yours very truly,

Williem A, Boring,
Director,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Jaxmary 1B, 1929,

Deay Mr, Virrick:w

Aeting for the Seeretery, I am pleased to advise you of
your election to merbership in The fmerican Institute of Are
chitects, effsctive Jarnwery 15, 1920

You have been assigned to the Florids Chapter us an Instie
tute mewber in good standing therein, snd the Sesretery, I Clare

Your engrossed Certificste of Membsrehip will come forward
in due course - after the sigmatures of the President and 3Seers-
tary heve been affixed theroto,

Moy I teke this opportunity to say that the office t_:f the
Secoretary et The Octagon iz for the service of overy Iastitute
mezber, GShould the cccesion ayise we shell Ybe glad to give you
our best cooperatione

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary.

Yr, Viedimir Z. Virrick,
619 5, %. 2nd Street,
Hiaml, Floride.

%:VB

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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ot

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTL
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTO.

e
Jc = -~

hugust 2, 1929

Dear Mr. Virrigk:...

e

Th‘is‘is in the nature of a formel and routine letter to advise
you of the ereation of the Florida South Chegter, and your assignment
thereto, by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Institute,
effective April 27, 1929,

The President of the new Chapter is lr. Anthony DeH. Zink, Seybold
Bldg., Mami, éaa.; end the Seerotary is lrs E. L. Robertson, Calumet
Building, Miemi, Flea.

They have been advised of your transfer from the old Florida Chepter
to the new Floride South Chapter. |

Your "bbiigations and privileges will remsin the same as heretofore,
with respeet to Chepter end Institute affiliastion, and we hope that you
will join with the new Chapter in meking its work a success.

By direstion of the Seefetary:

Sincerely yours,

Exeocutive Secretary.
Mr. Viedimer Virriek,
819 8. T, Second Street,
Miwi, Fl&o
K/FHG |

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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December 22, 1933.

Bdward C. Kemper, Executive Secretary
The American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon,

1741 New York Ave.,

Washington, D. C.

Desr Mr. Kemper:-

I am enclosing a letter and a money order from
Vliadimir B, Virrick.

As president of the Florida Soubth Chapter, duly
authorized by the Chapter, I would like to recommend to the
Ingtitute that they remit past unpaid dves of Mr. Virrick and
‘accept the enclosed money order %o reinstate Mr, Virrick in
good standing. .

Mr. Virrick has had practicelly no work for the
pagt three yesrs, and I know enough about him personaslly to know
that it has been impossible for him to pay his dues for the years
1931 and 1932. I hope that you will extend 4o him the benefit
of the rule in regard o the remigsion of dues.

Yours very truly,

Toents 7o Tamme

Russell T, Pancoast, Pres.
Florida South Chepter, A.I.2.

RTP:d
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P.S. With reference to your letter of December 18th in regerd to
registering competent architects to measure historic buildings.

To my knowledge, we have no historic buildings in this seciion
the stgte to measure, therefore it will be unlikely thet anyone
1

of
i1l be employed for this type of work in this district.

wil
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DUES “REMESIED FOR 1931 and 1932

fl(;s' ti" zlreas.

——

VLADIMIR E. VIRRICK, A.l. A.
ARCHITECT
W 2620 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD

MIAMI, FLORIDA

December 20th, 1933 :E{V;i7;b

RecevEl @

T cd

ek DEC 26 1233
Secretary, i“\; THEA ! -
The American Tawsbiiuic of Architects \@&\ THE 0CTas. -
The Octagon, ’ \3}\ e
Washingzton, D, C. ' STy

~

Dear Sir:-

For the last two years I was unable to meet my
dues with the Institute, on account of lack of business in
my office,

Recently I received a small commission and as
I should like to keep my membership, and help the Institute
in a small way, I am enclosing herewlth a, Mohey Order for
% 25,00 for 1923 dues, basing this on a recent ruling made
by the Institute: that unon payment of 1933 dues before Janu-
ary lst, 1974 the defaulted dues for 1931 and 1932 are to
be cancelled, providedb this is endorsed by the President
of our South Florida Chapter,

Sincerely yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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wwdss -+ . THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C“OPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

January B8, 1934,

Dear ¥r, Virrick: »‘ ’ ‘ “

et )
\.__.‘_-M—-""‘"

We have reoeived through,lr. Byenell T Pancoast. President,
of the Florida South Chapter, your letter of December 20th, and his -
reooumendation thet your Instituhe dues far 1931 and 1932 be remitted.

As the requirements of the Board hmve been met, your Instituts
dues covering the two years above mentioned have been remitted in full,

This will acknowledge, with thanks, your check covering dues for
the year 1933 .

Sincerely yours,

Assistant Treasurer.

Mr, Viedimir E, Virrick, &, I, A,,
2620 Biscayne Boulevard,

liagi, Florida.

K+B

cc= Mr, Panooast

cOPY TO :
FILES  PRESIDENT  SECRETARY TREASURER
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. Executiva Commiltee
W C. RoBERT ABELE
- OHN O. GRIMSHAW
3 / j/ a #  THEODORE GOTTFRIED
.

(s

o

Howarp M. Duxn~
Epwarp (6. GrRAPTON
Irvin Koracu

WAHL SNYDER

Howasp M. Dunn, Treassrer THE FLORIDA SOUTH CHAPTER
623 Brickel Avenue H. Samuer Kruse
Miami, Florida THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

pm——

James Deexn

HexBerT R. SAvacr

March 28, 1960

Mr, Edmund R, Purves

Secretary, American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue

Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr., Purves:

Flease make the following address changes for members of
Floyida South Chapter, AIA: '

s, Stephen M, 775 K. E. 79th St., Miami, Fla,
L. Datkin 1400 N, E, 125th St,, Miami, Fla,
ames E, Ferguson 4221 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Coral Gables, Fla,
ts, Walter S. 1550 S. Dixle Highway, Miami, Fla.
skey, James 3325 S. W, 97th Court, Miami, Fla.
t}¢ Gerard : L375 Ingraham Highway, Miami, Fla,
Xj&ck, Vliadimar 5400 S. W. 92nd Street, Miami, Fla.

Thank you very much,
Sincerely yours,

' 2’31172 *S%;& ,(_[_)?7,

Mrs. Norman Skeels
Executive Secretary
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VLADIMIR E.VIRRICK, A IlL A.

ARCHITECT

MIAMI BE-FLORIDA 33156
May 31, 1968

Mr, William H. Scheick, FAIA
Executive Director

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N, W.
Washington D. C.

Dear Mr, Scheick:

Kindly advise me if it would be possible for me to continue my
membership in the American Institute of Architects without being
assigned to a Chapter, i.e. "A member at large!?

I am 75 years old, a mamber of the Institute since 1927, and a
charter member of Florida South Chapter since 1929 of which I
was President in 1937 and 1938,

My architectural practice for the last few years was very limited.
For personal reason I am unable to attend the monthly evening din-
ner-meetings of our Chapter. From 1940 to 1948 I was assigned by
an agenwy of the U, S. Govermment as an architect-engineer, in
charge of a large construction program in Haiti and Puerto Rico.
Upon return to Miami I found I lost contact with the members of
the Chapter and felt like a STRANGER.

I shall appreciate an early reply in order to make a decision in

regard to my membership,

Respectfully Yours,

Ve £ i

[ 24

VEV/el

, \CQ)
11y bocth,
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~-Florida South Chapter S
THE, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHTTECTS

The Exeputivé Committeé.
President |
George F. Reed =~ - © Whi3-3070

Vice:President-.
President Designate

Walter S, Klememts -  Whi8-3107
Secretary. T Lo o
C. Frasuer Knight hh8-7h02
.1 Treasurer | o |
Kenneth R, Miller. - 1 8-1413
Chapter Directors g i
Vietor DeKonschin 667-6611
Stanley Glasgow = - ))3-7758
Wray Succop Lhh-151),

FAATA Directors
Robert J. Boerema (3-yr.) 377-0621
(Alternate: Earl Starnes )
~Franels E. Telesoa (2-yr,) 377-8411
(Alternate: John Sweet )
James E. Ferguson (1-yr. ) W)3-7758
(Alternate: Herbert Savage)

OA

<
e
>

- 4

bd
e
5K
~J-
>

Executive Secretary o
Betty (Mrs. Norman) Skeel
2801 Seminole Street

Miami, Fla, 33133 Lh3-90l1
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. _?_

PAST PRESIDENTS

1929
1930-31
1932-33
193L-35
1936
1937-38
1939
1940
1941-L2
19h3.
-
1945
19&6,
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
195L

Anthony Zink (deceaged)
Richard Kiehnel (deceé.éed)
Russell T. Pancoast FATA

E, L. Robertson (deceased)
Phinneas E, Paist (dééeased)
Viadimir Virrick

Avgust Geiger (Eﬁ/og%) .
George Spohn (deceased).
Marion Manley FATA (Emeritus)
John L. Skinner FATA -
John Coffin |
Coulton Skinner (deceased)

Robert M, Little FATA

-Tgor B, Polevitzky FATA

Andrew J. Ferendino FATA
Alf;'ed B. Parker FATA

John E. Peterson (deceased)
Frank E, Watson FATA -

Robert Fitch Smit-hr“(deceased)
Frank Shuflin

Edwin T. Reeder (deceased)
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The Octagor ® 1735 New York Avenue, NW. ® Washington, D. C. 20006 ® EXecutwe 3-7050

o

Mr. ﬂad!.uir E. Virrick, AIA
5400 §. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

June 5, 1968

—virrickr

We have received your letter dated May 31 about your
membership in the Florida South Chapter.

It {3 mandatory that every corporate member of AlA
be assigned to a local chapter{and state organization
vhere one exists)at all times. It is not possible to
maintain corporate membership otherwise. A

It occurs to us that you may be eligible for election
as a Nember Emeritus of The Institute which would permit
you to retain all the rights and privileges of active
corporate membership while being exempted from the
payment of further dues to the AIA and your Chapter.

If you are interested in this change in membership
status, it would be sppreciated if you would fill in
the enclosed application and return it to this office,
whersupon we shall be glad to see that {t receives
prompt atteation.

fincerely yours,
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{Mrs.) Betty Musselman

Membership Procedures (Dear Evelyn: Mr. Virrick has been
amgorporate member since 1929 and

Enclosure is 75 years old -- please advise of
his _standing in the Chapter,

cc: Mrs. Evelyn B. D'Aurora, Exec.-Secty. 8 Man?, thanks.)

Florida Bouth Chapter
bm
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VLADIMIR E.VIRRICK, A I A.

?hoo SV»IIT9Ean St.

M1 AMI m-FL‘ORIDA 33156

June 10,1968

Mrs. Betty Musselman

"The Octagon

1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Dear Mrs, Musselman:

Thank you so much for sending me the Application for Membership
Emeritus. I am enclosing it herewith for procedure,

I have not paid my 1968 dues, neither National nor Chapter.
Shall I be exempt if I am granted the status of Member Emeritus?

Sincerely yours,

Wl € Vinn
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ATA FORM NO. H’601/DUPLICATE

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application for Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:

I wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in The Institute for the following reasons:
Check the appropriate reason

X I am more than 70 years of age.
O I am 65 years of age, retired, and not engaged in the practice of architecture.

O I am unable to engage in the practice of architecture.

I have been in good standing in The Institute and the— Florida South chapter
for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

39 f "
Date__June  10th 1968 ’

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, The Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.
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June 13, 1968

Mr. Viadimir BE. Virrick, AIA
5400 5. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Virrick:

We have received your application for Membership
Emeritus.

In answer to your question, we shall ask the
Secretary of AIA to grant you Member Emeritus
status retroactive to January 1, 1968, in orvder
that you will be exenmpted from paying 1968 dues.

8incerely yours,

(Mrs.) Betty Musselman
Hembership Procedures

co Spa-da, Hh dutl

/1965
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‘the florida south chapter of the american institute of architects

June 12, 1968

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N,W,.
Washington, D.C.20006

Attention: Mrs. Betty liusselman
Membership Procedures

RE: Vliedimir E, Virrick AIA

Gentlemen:

In reply to copy of your letter dated June 5th
addressed to Mr. Virrick, we wish to advise that
Mr., Virrick is in good standing with our chapter,
dues are paild through 1967. The Executive

Board, at its meeting June 11,1968 approved this
man for Member Emeritus, and we ask that you
proceed with necessary changes,

Many thanks,

Yours tzz}y
éf, i KLLW P

Eveiyn Dt'Aurora
ExecutiveSecretary
ebd
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walter s. klements, president c. frasuer knight, vice-president—president designate stanley n. glasgow, secretary henry a. riccio, treasurer

chapter office: 800 douglas road, suite 104 ¢ coral gables, florida 33134
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon ® 1735 New York Avenue, NW. ® Washington, D. C. 20006 e EXecutiv'e 3-7050

July 30, 1968

7 v

adimir E. Virrick, AJA
100 8. W. 92nd Street
Milami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Virrick:

. s8 e pleasure to inform you that I have authorized
your election as a Member Emeritus of The Institute as of
January 1, 1968.

The Treasurer's Office of The Institute and your component
organizations are being directed to adjust the records
‘accordingly.

On behalf of The Officers and Board of Directors, I wish to
take this opportunity to express my great appreciation for
your support, throughout your many years of membership, of
the work and projects undertaken by The Institute and its
components for the cause of better architecture.

We hope that your interest in The Institute and Chapter will
continue, even though you have now been relieved of all dues

payments .
With best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

Preston M. Bolton, FAYA
Secretary
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sholarship is voluntary. I you do
atribute, please deduct the $3.00
iiced. . :

WITH PAYMENT





